
To send a postage‐free, snail mail letter to any senator, use the following address:   
 
Name of Senator  
The Senate of Canada  
Ottawa, Ontario  
Canada  
K1A 0A4 
 
Quebec 

Name  Party Direct Phone  Email 
Bellemare, Diane Conservative 1-613-943-1555 diane.bellemare@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Boisvenu, Pierre ISG 1-613-943-4030 boisvp@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Brazeau, Patrick ISG 1-613-947-4231 brazep@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Carignan, Claude Conservative 1-613-992-0240 claude.carignan@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Dagenais, Jean-Guy Conservative 1-613-996-7644 jean-guy.dagenais@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Dawson, Dennis Liberal 1-613-995-3978 dennis.dawson@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Dupuis, René ISG 1-613-996-2063 renee.dupuis@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Forest, Éric ISG 1-613-996-2171 eric.forest@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Galvez, Rosa ISG 1-613-996-2210 rosa.galvez@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Gold, Marc ISG 1-613-995-9211 marc.gold@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Housakos, Leo Conservative 1-613-947-4237 speaker-president@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Joyal, Serge Liberal 1-613-943-0434 serge.joyal@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Loffreda, Tony ISG 1-613-943-5694 tony.loffreda@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Maltais, Ghislain Conservative 1-613-996-7377 ghislain.maltais@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Massicotte, Paul Liberal 1-613-943-8110 paul.massicotte@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Mégie, Marie-Françoise ISG 1-613-996-2357 marie-francoise.megie@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Petitclerc, Chantal ISG 1-613-995-0298 chantal.petitclerc@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Saint-Germain, Raymonde ISG 1-613-995-9204 raymonde.saint-germain@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Seidman, Judith Conservative 1-613-992-0110 judith.seidman@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Smith, Larry Conservative 1-613-996-8555 larry.smith@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Verner, Josée Conservative 1-613-996-6999 josee.verner@sen.parl.gc.ca 
Watt, Charlie Liberal 1-613-992-2981 charlie.watt@sen.parl.gc.ca 

 
ISG = Independent Senators Group 


